
Helping Hand English Medium School
Periodic Test-1 Syllabus 2025-26

Class-9
Sl.N

o.
Subject Chapt

er No.
Chapter Name

1. हिन्दी x| [kaM 1. ;”kiky & nq%[k dk vf/kdkj
dkO; [kaM 2. jSnkl & in

2. lap;u 1- fxYyw & egknsoh oekZ
3. English Beehive 1.  The fun They Had

 The Road Not Taken

2.  The Sound of Music
 Wind

Moments 1. The Lost Child
2. The Adventures of Toto 

4. Grammar 8. Non-finite forms of Verbs: the gerunds
9. Use of the Tense

12. Active and Passive Voice
14. Use of Adjective

5. Social science India And The 
Contemporary 
World-I
(History)

1. Sec. I: Events and Processes
1. The French Revolution 

 Contemporary 
India-I

1. India Size and Location

Economics 1. The Story of Village Palampur 
Democratic 
Politics-I

1. What is Democracy?
Why Democracy?

6. Science 1. Matter in Our Surroundings
2. Is Matter Around Us Pure?

7. Mathematics 1. Number Systems
1. Introduction
2. Irrational Numbers
3. Real numbers and Their Decimal 

Expansions
4. Operations on real numbers
5. Laws of Exponents for Real Numbers
6. Summary 

2. Polynomials
1. Introduction
2. Polynomials n One Variable
3. Zeroes of Polynomials
4. Factorisation Of Polynomials
5. Algebraic Identities
6. Summery

3. Coordinate Geometry
1. Introduction
2. Cartesian System
3. Summary



Helping Hand English Medium School
Periodic Test-2 Syllabus 2025-26

Class-9
Sl.No. Subject Chapter

No.
Chapter Name

1. fgUnh Li”kZ ¼x| 
[kaM½

4- /khjatu ekyos & oSKkfud psruk ds 
okgd panz”ks[kj osadV jkeu

dkO; [kaM 9- gfjoa”kjk; cPpu & vfXu iFk
lap;u 3- dYyw dqEgkj dh mukdksfV & ds- 

fodze flag
3. English Beehive 6.  My Childhood

 No Men are Foreign
 Reach for the Top
 On Killing a Tree

Moment 6. Weathering the Strome in Ersama
7. the Last Leaf

4. Grammar 44. Shorter Composition
a. Notice
h. Data interpretation
i. Report 

47. Essay writing/Long Composition
5. Social 

science
India and the 
Contemporary 
World-I

1. Events and Processes
2. Socialism in Europe and the Russian 

Revolution
Contemporary 
India-I

4. Climate 

Economics 3. Poverty as a Challenge
Democratic 
Politics-I

4. Working of Institute

6. Science 7. Motion
8. Force and Laws of Motion 

7. Mathematics 7. Triangles
1. Introduction
2. Congruence of Triangles
3. Criteria for Congruence of triangles
4. Some Properties of triangles
5. Some more criteria for Congruence of 

tringles
6. Summary 

8. Quadrilaterals 
1. Properties of a Parallelogram
2. The Mid-points theorem 
3. Summery 

9. Circle  
1. Angle Subtended by a Chord at a Point
2. Perpendicular From the centre to a 



Chord
3. Equal Chords and their Distances from 

the centre
4. Angle Subtended by an Arc of a Circle
5. Cyclic quadrilaterals
6. Summary



Helping Hand English Medium School
Weekly Test (Final) Syllabus 2025-26

Class-9
Sl.No. Subject Chapter

No.
Chapter Name

1. fgUnh Li”kZ ¼x| 
[kaM½

5- Lokeh vkuan & “kqdzrkjs ds leku

dkO; [kaM 10- v:.k dey & 1- u, bykds esa-----
              2- [kq”kcw jprs gSa 
gkFk----

lap;u 4- esjk NksVk&lk futh iqLrdky; & 
/keZohj Hkkjrh

3. English Beehive 8.  Kathmandu
 A Slumber did my Spirit Seal

9.  If I were you 
Moments 8. A House is not a home

9. The Begger
4. Grammar 46. Letter writing

I. Informal and Formal writing
II. Letters of Inventions
III. Business Letters

5. Social Science India and the 
Contemporary 
World-I

2. Livelihoods, Economics and Societies
5. Pastoralists in the Modern World
 

Contemporary 
India-I

5. Natural Vegetation and Wildlife 

Economics 4. Food security in India
Democratic 
Politics-I

5. Democratic Rights

6. Science 9. Gravitation 
10. Work and Energy 

7. Mathematics 10. Heron’s Formula
1. Area of a Triangle – by Heron’s 

formula
2. Summary 

11. Surface Areas and Volumes 
1. Surface Area of a Right Circular Cone
2. Surface Area of a Sphere
3. Volume of a Right Circular Cone
4. Volume of a Sphere
5. Summary

12. Statistics 
1. Graphical Representation of Data
2. Summary





Helping Hand English Medium School
Weekly Test (HY) Syllabus 2025-26

Class-9
Sl.No. Subject Chapter

No.
Chapter Name

1.  हिन्दी Li’kZ ¼x| [kaM½ 2‐ cpsUnzh iky & ,ojsLV % esjh 
f”k[kj ;k=k

dkO; [kaM 7- jghe & nksgs
2.  lap;u 2- Le`fr & Jhjke “kekZ
3. English Beehive 3.  The Little Girl

 Rain On The roof
4.  A Truly Beautiful Mind

 The Lake Isle of Innisfree
Moments 3. Iswaran the Storyteller

4. In The Kingdom of Fools
4. Grammar 41. Direct and Indirect Speech

42. Punctuation and capital
43. Paragraph writing

5. Social 
Science

India and the 
Contemporary-I

1. Sec. I: Events and Processes
2. Nasizm and the Rise of Hitler

Contemporary India-I 2. Physical Features of India
Economics 2. People as Resources 
Democratic Politics-I 2. Constitutional design

6. Science 3. Atoms and Molecules
4. Structure of the Atoms

7. Mathematics 4. Linear Equation in Two Variables
1. Introduction
2. Linear Equation
3. Solution of linear equation
4. Summary

5. Introduction of Euclid’s Geometry
1. Introduction
2.  Euclid’s Definitions, Axioms and 

Postulates
3. Summary





Helping Hand English Medium School
Final Exam Syllabus 2025-26

Class-9
Sl.No. Subject Chapter

No.
Chapter Name

1. हिन्दी x| [kaM 1. ;”kiky & nq%[k dk vf/kdkj
2‐ cpsUnzh iky & ,ojsLV % esjh 

f”k[kj ;k=k
3- “kjn tks”kh & rqe dc tkvksxs] vfrfFk
4- /khjatu ekyos & oSKkfud psruk ds 

okgd panz”ks[kj osadV jkeu
5- Lokeh vkuan & “kqdzrkjs ds leku

dkO; [kaM 6. jSnkl & in
7- jghe & nksgs
8- jke/kkjh flag fnudj
9- gfjoa”kjk; cPpu & vfXu iFk

10- v:.k dey & 1- u, bykds esa-----
              2- [kq”kcw jprs gSa gkFk----

lap;u 1- fxYyw & egknsoh oekZ
2. 2- Le`fr & Jhjke “kekZ

3- dYyw dqEgkj dh mukdksfV & ds- 
fodze flag

4- esjk NksVk&lk futh iqLrdky; & 
/keZohj Hkkjrh

3. English Beehive 1.  The fun They Had
 The Road Not Taken

2.  The Sound of Music
 Wind

3.  The Little Girl
 Rain On The roof

4.  A Truly Beautiful Mind
 The Lake Isle of Innisfree

5.  The Snake and the mirror
 A Legend of the Northland

6.  My Childhood
 No Men are Foreign
 Reach for the Top
 On Killing a Tree

8.  Kathmandu
 A Slumber did my Spirit Seal

9.  If I were you 



Moments 1. The Lost Child
2. The Adventures of Toto 
3. Iswaran the Storyteller
4. In The Kingdom of Fools
5. The Happy Prince
6. Weathering the Strome in Ersama
7. the Last Leaf
8. A House is not a home
9. The Begger

4. Grammar 8. Non-finite forms of Verbs: the gerunds
9. Use of the Tense

14. Use of Adjective
12. Active and Passive Voice
41. Direct and Indirect Speech
42. Punctuation and capital
43. Paragraph writing

44. Shorter Composition
a. Notice
h. Data interpretation
i. Report 

46. Letter writing
I. Informal and Formal Letters
II. Letters of Invitations
III. Business Letters

47. Essay writing/Long Composition
5. Social 

science
India And The 
Contemporary
World-I

(History)

1. Sec. I: Events and Processes
1. The French Revolution 
2. Socialism in Europe and the Russian 

Revolution
3. Nasizm and the Rise of Hitler

2. Livelihoods, Economies and Societies
4. Forest Society and Colonialism 
5. Pastoralists in the Modern World

 Contemporar
y India-I

1. India Size and Location

2. Physical Features of India
3. Drainage
4. Climate 
5. Natural Vegetation and Wildlife 
6. Population

Economics 1. The Story of Village Palampur 
2. People as Resources 
3. Poverty as a Challenge
4. Food security in India

Democratic
Politics-I

1. What is Democracy?
Why Democracy?



2. Constitutional design
3. Electoral Politics
4. Working of Institute
5. Democratic Rights

6. Science 1. Matter in Our Surroundings
2. Is Matter Around Us Pure?
3. Atoms and Molecules
4. Structure of the Atoms
5. The fundamental Unit of Life  
6. Tissues

7. Mathematics 1. Number Systems
1. Introduction
2. Irrational Numbers
3. Real numbers and Their Decimal 

Expansions
4. Operations on real numbers
5. Laws of Exponents for Real Numbers
6. Summary 

2. Polynomials
1. Introduction
2. Polynomials n One Variable
3. Zeroes of Polynomials
4. Factorisation Of Polynomials
5. Algebraic Identities
6. Summery

3. Coordinate Geometry
1. Introduction
2. Cartesian System
3. Summary

4. Linear Equation in Two Variables
1. Introduction
2. Linear Equation
3. Solution of linear equation
4. Summary

5. Introduction of Euclid’s Geometry
1. Introduction
2.  Euclid’s Definitions, Axioms and 

Postulates
3. Summary

6. Lines and Angles
1. Introduction
2. Basic terms and definition
3. Intersecting line and Non-intersecting 

Lines
4. Pairs of Angles
5. Lines Parallel to the same Line
6. Summary 



7. Triangles
1. Introduction
2. Congruence of Triangles
3. Criteria for Congruence of triangles
4. Some Properties of triangles
5. Some more criteria for Congruence of 

tringles
Summary 

8. Quadrilaterals 
1. Properties of a Parallelogram
2. The Mid-points theorem 

Summery 
9. Circle  

1. Angle Subtended by a Chord at a Point
2. Perpendicular From the centre to a Chord
3. Equal Chords and their Distances from 

the centre
4. Angle Subtended by an Arc of a Circle
5. Cyclic quadrilaterals

Summary
10. Heron’s Formula

1. Area of a Triangle – by Heron’s formula
Summary 

11. Surface Areas and Volumes 
1. Surface Area of a Right Circular Cone
2. Surface Area of a Sphere
3. Volume of a Right Circular Cone
4. Volume of a Sphere

Summary
12. Statistics 

1. Graphical Representation of Data
Summary





Helping Hand English Medium School
Half  Yearly Syllabus 2025-26

Class-7
Sl.No. Subject Chapter

No.
Chapter Name

1. हिन्दी x| [kaM 1. ;”kiky & nq%[k dk vf/kdkj
2‐ cpsUnzh iky & ,ojsLV % esjh 

f”k[kj ;k=k
3- “kjn tks”kh & rqe dc tkvksxs] vfrfFk

dkO; [kaM 6. jSnkl & in
7- jghe & nksgs
8- jke/kkjh flag fnudj

lap;u 1- fxYyw & egknsoh oekZ
2- Le`fr & Jhjke “kekZ

3. English Beehive 1.  The fun They Had
 The Road Not Taken

2.  The Sound of Music
 Wind

3.  The Little Girl
 Rain On The roof

4.  A Truly Beautiful Mind
 The Lake Isle of Innisfree

5.  The Snake and the mirror
 A Legend of the Northland

Moments 1. The Lost Child
2. The Adventures of Toto 
3. Iswaran the Storyteller
4. In The Kingdom of Fools
5. The Happy Prince

4. Grammar 8. Non-finite forms of Verbs: the gerunds
9. Use of the Tense

14. Use of Adjective
12. Active and Passive Voice
41. Direct and Indirect Speech
42. Punctuation and capital
43. Paragraph writing

5. Social 
science

India And The 
Contemporary
World-I

(History)

1. Sec. I: Events and Processes
1. The French Revolution 
2. Nasizm and the Rise of Hitler

2. Livelihoods, Economies and Societies
4. Forest Society and Colonialism 

 Contemporar
y India-I

1. India Size and Location



2. Physical Features of India
3. Drainage

Economics 1. The Story of Village Palampur 
2. People as Resources 

Democratic
Politics-I

1. What is Democracy?
Why Democracy?

2. Constitutional design
3. Electoral Politics

6. Science 1. Matter in Our Surroundings
2. Is Matter Around Us Pure?
3. Atoms and Molecules
4. Structure of the Atoms
5. The fundamental Unit of Life  
6. Tissues

7. Mathematics 1. Number Systems
1. Introduction
2. Irrational Numbers
3. Real numbers and Their Decimal 

Expansions
4. Operations on real numbers
5. Laws of Exponents for Real Numbers
6. Summary 

2. Polynomials
1. Introduction
2. Polynomials n One Variable
3. Zeroes of Polynomials
4. Factorisation Of Polynomials
5. Algebraic Identities
6. Summery

3. Coordinate Geometry
1. Introduction
2. Cartesian System
3. Summary

4. Linear Equation in Two Variables
1. Introduction
2. Linear Equation
3. Solution of linear equation
4. Summary

5. Introduction of Euclid’s Geometry
1. Introduction
2.  Euclid’s Definitions, Axioms and 

Postulates
3. Summary

6. Lines and Angles
1. Introduction
2. Basic terms and definition



3. Intersecting line and Non-intersecting 
Lines

4. Pairs of Angles
5. Lines Parallel to the same Line
6. Summary 


